O O 0 ~N O O A W N -

T N G G |
o O A WO N

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N D D N DN N DN 22
0 ~N O o A W N 22 O © 0o

THIRD AMENDMENT TO‘AGREEMENT NO. 34352
THIS THIRD AMENDMEst'% E-/->\62F{EEMENT NO. 34352 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of March 19, 2020, for reference purposes ohly, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March
10, 2020, by and between UNITED STORM WATER, INC., a California corporation
(“Contractor”), with a place of business at 14000 E. Valley Boulevard, City of Industry,
California 91746, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34352 (the “Agreement’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide storm drain routine
maintenance and repair; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add a one-time amount of $710,000 to cover the many emergency storm calls that took
place December 2016 to February 2017; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 31, 2020 and add the annual agreement amount plus
contingency; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $1,269,045 to the Agreement;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“A.  Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “B”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, in an annual amount not to exceed
Two Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars ($276,000) plus a contingency amount
of Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($69,000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit

“B”u;vplus, an additional amount of Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($710,000)
1

ARW:bg A16-01649
01130817 .docx




© 0o ~N O O A WN -

wd A A A -
N b W N - O

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664
—
(o))

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

NONORN NN NN NN 2 2 o
@ N O O b O N 2 S © ®

for the term expiring July 31, 2019; and an additional amount of One Million Two
Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Forty-Five Dollars ($1,269,045) for the term expiring
July 31, 2020."

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34352 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

UNITED STORM WATER, INC., a
California corporation

, 2020 By % /‘Y/\

Name Eduardo Perry Jr. "\
Title President

Masely 33 , 2020 By~ A

Name Robert Pifia
Title Secretary/Treasurer

Mavin 43

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

M 15 , 2020 By /RMW &A HCUU\M
EXECUTED Py MARpger
TO SECTION 301 OF
FUE CITY CHARTER
This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 34352 is approved as to form on

A- [ .20

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By M@/K
Q Deputy

ARW:bg A18-01649
01130817 .doex




